
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 31681 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 30806 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 31905 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 30536 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 31905 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 30536 OF 2024

Deccan Paper Mills Co. Ltd.

...Applicant/
Petitioner

Versus

Rajkotia Securities Ltd.

...Respondent

Ms. Meena H. Doshi, a/w Shruti Tulpule, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Kuber Wagle, i/b Ankita Rajkotia, for Respondent.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : JANUARY 6, 2025

PC :

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that in the e-filed copy of the pleadings, a few pages, including page No.62 and 63 have

been inadvertently missed out. She seeks liberty to have a corrected file uploaded in the system. Liberty is granted as prayed.

2. Learned Counsel for the Respondent submits that they could not e-file their reply affidavit in time. Liberty granted to e-file the reply as well.

3. After having heard the parties briefly on the time that may require to dispose of the matter finally, it would be in the fitness of things to place this matter for final hearing and disposal on ***January 13, 2025***. It is made clear that the matter would commence on that date and should there be paucity of time to hear the counter-party, an appropriate date would be fixed for the same.

4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[**SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.**]