

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 31681 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION 56 OF 2026

Deccan Paper Mills Company Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Rajkotia Securities Limited ....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 68 OF 2026

Deccan Paper Mills Company Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Rajkotia Securities Limited ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 31905 OF 2024

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition 68 OF 2026

Deccan Paper Mills Company Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Rajkotia Securities Limited ....RESPONDENT

Mentioned out of turn.

Adv. Meena Doshi a/w Shruti Tulpule for the Petitioner.

Adv. Ankita Rajkotia for the Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.**

**DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 10th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 16/04/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**